

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2025

Vasant Balu Kumbhar and orsPetitioners

Vs.

Jayesh Dattatray Kumbhar and anrRespondents

Mr. Rishikesh Mohite a/w Ms. Snehal Mohite for the
petitioners

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 19th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 18th September 2025.
2. Learned APP submits that Investigating Officer will issue notice to the petitioners, if he requires their investigation.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.08.21
18:11:43
+0530