

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2025

Vasant Balu Kumbhar And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Jayesh Dattatray Kumbhar And Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Rishikesh A. Mohite, for Petitioners.

Mr. Atharva Bhingardive, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P. P. Deokar, APP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for Petitioners, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.1.
2. At the request of learned counsel for Petitioners, stand over to 26th November, 2025.
3. Leave to file Affidavit-in-reply.
4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)