

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2025

Vasant Balu Kumbhar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Jayesh Dattatray Kumbhar And AnrRESPONDENT

Abhang Suryawanshi i/by Rishikesh Ajit Mohite for Petitioner
P. P. Deokar, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)